NILES CITY COUNCIL April 18, 2018 AGENDA

1. Draft No. 35-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time pursuant to motion to postpone to April 18, 2018:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 2. Draft No. 46-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION HONORING SAM'S CLUB FOR THE GRANTS GIVEN TO

 THE NILES FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 3. Draft No. 47-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE RECODIFICATION, EDITING AND INCLUSION OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES AS PARTS OF THE VARIOUS COMPONENT CODES OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF NILES, OHIO, AND THE DECLARING OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 4. Draft No. 48-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF GRANT
 APPLICATIONS FOR FY 2018 GRANTS UNDER THE CDBG COMMUNITY
 DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION AND CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE
 PROGRAMS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 49-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED
 PARK FUND 221 TO THE PARK FUND BANK SERVICE CHARGES
 ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 50-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LINE ITEM TRANSFER OF FUNDS

 FROM THE GENERAL FUND INCOME TAX BUDGET FROM WAGES

 ACCOUNT TO PERS ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 51-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR
 TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
 CITY ASSET MANAGEMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 52-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 763.02, "OUTSIDE SALES, STORAGE AND DISPLAYS"
- 9. Draft No. 53-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO
 AN ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NILES AND
 THE NILES CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE SCHOOL RESOURCE
 OFFICER AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 54-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE
 FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS
 COMMISSION WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 2017; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY